TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at RF NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

2027/0775 and 2257/0261

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imperial Bank		107/24/2012 I	State Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Checks in the Mail, Inc. (formerly iPrint, Inc.)	
Street Address:	10931 LAUREATE DRIVE	
City:	SAN ANTONIO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78249	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2511396	IPRINT.COM	
Registration Number:	2506049	IPRINT.COM	
Registration Number:	2484168	IPRINT	
Registration Number:	2452261	BUSINESS PRINTING MADE EASY	
Registration Number:	2157574	IPRINT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7147558290 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0344

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038263-0093	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan	
Signature:	/atk/	
Date:	09/05/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Affidavit to Affirm Release#page1.tif source=Affidavit to Affirm Release#page2.tif source=Affidavit to Affirm Release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0345

AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Declaration") is effective as of July 24, 2012. Terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given such terms in the Patent Mortgage Security Agreement (as defined below).

I. Dorold I folian, do hereby declare as follows:

- 1. I am the President Robby / Chown of Checks In The Mail, Inc. (formerly iPrint, Inc.), a Delaware Corporation located at 2435 Goodwin Lane, New Braunfels, Texas 78135 (the "Company").
- 2. In connection with that certain Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of February 17, 2000 (the "Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement"), iPrint, Inc. granted to Imperial Bank, a California State-Chartered Bank ("Imperial Bank") a security interest and mortgage in and to its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance of all of its present or future indebtedness, obligations and liabilities including without limitation, such indebtedness, obligations and liabilities under the Loan Agreement and the other documents executed in connection therewith. (the "Security Interest"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 200 at Reel 2027, Frame 0775, and on March 8, 2001 at Reel 2257, Frame 0261.
- 3. Due to unknown reasons, a termination and release of the Security Interest was not filed with the United State Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the Company's prompt and complete payment and performance of all of its present or future indebtedness, obligations and liabilities with respect to Imperial Bank.
- 4. The Security Interest has been terminated, released and discharged, and the Security Interest no longer exists in favor of Imperial Bank.

The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, declares that the facts set forth in this Declaration are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>TEXAS</u>) COUNTY OF <u>BEXER</u>):	
COUNTY OF BEERROW):	
this <u>30-/h</u> day of <u>luguet</u> , 2 who, being by me duly sworn, deposes a of Checks in the Mail, Inc., and that he/s	ed, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on 012, personally appeared <u>Passals of Dolory</u> nd says that he/she is the <u>Passals of Dolory</u> he, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, e purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed oration as such officer.
	Salis M. Wallace
JULIA M. WALLACE Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires March 17, 2015	Notary Public
\$-6-0-25-00000-00000-0000-00000-0000000000	My Commission Expires:
	03-17-2015

Schedule A

Trademark	App. No App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
IPRINT.COM	75579373 29-OCT-1998	2511396 27-NOV-2001
IPRINT.COM	76044955 09-MAY-2000	2506049 13-NOV-2001
IPRINT	755569 6 6 21-SEP-1998	2484168 04-SEP-2001
BUSINESS PRINTING MADE EASY	75927333 24-FEB-2000	2452261 15-MAY-2001
IPRINT	75160025 03-SEP-1996	2157574 12-MAY-1998

AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 09/05/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0348